

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 071122., Version: 0

Re-appointment of Bob Freeman to the East Gainesville SPROUT Project Task Force (NB)

This item involves re-appointing member Bob Freeman to the East Gainesville SPROUT Project Task Force whose terms expired April 11, 2008.

The term of member Bob Freeman expired April 11, 2008. Mr. Freeman has carried out his duties on the Task Force with honorable service. Mr. Freeman indicated on April 9, 2008 that he would like to serve another three year term and staff requests his reappointment.

None

The City Commission re-appoint member Bob Freeman to the East Gainesville SPROUT Project Task Force for an additional three year term ending April 28, 2011.